Rock County Human Services Department
P. O, Box 1649,3530 N. County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-164%

Phone: 608/757-5271

TPax: 608/757-5374

ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Wednesday, November 9, 2011 ~ 4:30 p.m.

#*%*+*Rock County Courthouse — 5™ Floor, Room N2, Janesyille****%

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15,

. Call Mesting to Order

AGENDA, ¢
o -~
1o cpand S
o ‘,ation
Approval of Agenda r

Approval of Minutes of Human Services Board Meeting of October 26, 2011 *

Citizen Participation

Approval of Contracts, Transfers, and/or Encumbtances * — Ms, Mooren

Approval of Bills — Ms. Mooren

Approval of Contracted Professional Security Services * — Ms, Mooren

Approval of the Contract for ihe Juvenile Detention Center Door Replacement * — Ms, Mooren

Resolution to Amend the 2011 Rock County Human Services Department Budget to Reallocate
Funding for Child Care Administration and Operations * —Ms, Mooren

Update on Juvenile Justice ~ Mr. Horozewski
Update on CPS — Ms. Brown

Direetor’s Report *

*»  W2/ES Caseload

« 1M Consortium Updats

Committee Requests for Future Agenda Items

Next Meeting: Monday, November 21, 2011 at 4:30 p.mn. at tho Rock County Health Care
Center, 3" Floor Conference Roowm, in Janesville, Wisconsin,

Adjourn

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please call the Adminisirative Secretary at 757-5484 if you are

unable to aitend the mesating,

* Altachment  ** These ltems may be handed out at the meoting if notavailable for the mailing.

e —— e e




‘Contract Review Cover Sheet

Instructions: Departments are required to complete this form and send with two coples of the contract to
General Services. Review the County Policy and Procedure Manual for specifics on the Contract Review
Process,

New Contract: [ | or, 11-020/8576% ar,
{Check box if yes)
Amendment to Contract # Addendum to Contract #
Human Services Depariment Sara Mooren x8431
Criginating Departrent Contact Person FPhone
Contract with; Chalees to Change, Ine.
{Name of entity)
Contract Period: Start Date: 1/04/2041 Expiration Date: 12/31/2011

Contract Amount: $ Rate x nutmber of approved clients

SERVICE RATE (1/1-6/30/11} UNIT CHANGE FROM PRIOR YEAR
Group Homes: .

Changes $190.30 Day 0%

Cholces $216.30 Day , 0%

Eagle's Nest $190.30 Day 0%

Washington House $1280.30 Day 0%

SERVIGE RATE (1/1-8/30/11) UNIT AMENDED AMOUNT
Groyp Homes:

Chariges £190.97 Day +5%

Choices $199.97 Day -7.5%

Eagle’s Nest $198.97 Day +5%

Washington Hause $198.97 Day +5%

Expenditurs/ Revenue Account Numbers: 36-3638-0000-64804  Child Protective Services — Substituie Care
36-3654-0000-64604  Juvenile Justice Services — Substitute Care

Executive Summary: Rock County Human Services Department has contracts with several
substitute care providers, The number of children approved for placement at each facillty will
determing the actual amount of each contract. As of July 1%, 2013, The WI Department of
Children_and Families is now setting Group Home, Residential Care Center and Treatment
Foster Care provider rates. The purpose of this amendment is to reflect the new rate for new
placements beginning July 1, 7011,

™ = v T il L an Y v

'NEW [1 °,  AMENDMENTYO: _ 11-020/88769 ADDENDUM TO:
ADMINISTRAYTION CONTRACT REVIEW NO. 881188
- Amandmant o eontrack berwaen Rosk (o. Hopan Se ¢ 17 o . Ohanes Tne ta refle
the new rate for pew placemant beglrming 7/1/11 for perimd of 1/1}31 - 12/31/11,
Corpbra*tmn Counse] has reviewed this Totad Fiscal Impact& Source of F?
Décume t and finds n tn bea propet, as toform, ) . LW
i ,[‘n .») p{‘f"( 4 ’, j / e ﬁl%’{"&—&ﬁ%ﬁ L“s‘”"‘)#'\'-" "& ""f
l ;/ P . ;"‘"l' N .' /.4.,- - /f Iy / e e
,Smn ture | Date e =) S g byﬁdﬂ fid
. AR
ﬂmif A 1 //w’ 1921 G /)
F‘ur:‘ asing Managsr Date Tn{umu Divector Date

.-—iu . . 1 Fiasmda b Mo mnsdivvn Dallaoosd



B A L A T

CONTRACT TYPE: SUB ' o Provider
Contract Review Cover Sheet

Instructions: Departments are required to complete this form and send with two coples of the contract to
General Services, Review the County Palicy and Procedure Manual for spacifics on the Centract Review

Process,

New Contract; [ ] or, 11-092/58855 or,
{check box if yes)
Amendment to Contract # Addendum to Contract #
Human Services Department Sara Moaren x8431
Originating Department Contact Person Phone
Centract with: Lakeview Specialty Hospltal and Rehab
{Name of entity)
Contract Period. Start Date: 01042014 Expiration Date; __12/31/2{Q11
Contract Amount: $ Rate x number of approved clients
SERVICE RATE (11-6/30/11) UNIT CHANGE FROM PRIOR YEAR
Residential and Education 5594.13 Day 0%
SERVICE RATE {TH-12(31/11) UNIT AMENDED AMOUNT,
Rasidential $444.23 Day
Education , $149.13 Day
Combined $59(.38 - 6%

Expenditure/ Revenue Account Numbers: 36-3638-0000-64804 . Child Protactive Seryices - Substitute Care
{provide 9-digit object codes) 36-3664-0000-64804  Juvenile Justice Services — Substitute Care

Executive Summary: Rock County Human Services Deparfment has contracts with several
substitute care providers. The number of children approved for placement at each faciiity wil!
determine the actual amount of each contract. As of July 1%, 2011, The WI Department of
Children and Families ls now setting Groun Home, Residential Care Center and Treatment
Foster Care provider rates. The purpose of this amendment is to reflect the new rate for new

blacements beginning July 1, 2011,

-
i’

v gr': ;
]
NEw L[] ¢4 AMENDMENT TO: 11-002/858855 ADDENDUM TO:

ADMINISTRATION GONTRACT REVIEW NO. 851189

Amendment 0 convract bebtween Rock Co, Human Servives Dept, and Lakeview :
Rebab to reflect the new vate for new placements beglmning 7/1711 for paz‘iad of 1;’]}11 - 12/311

Gobporation Counsel has reviewed this Total Fiscal impact & Source of Funds:
Doqument and finds it to be proper, as to form. . e
i o | 7 ’ P (fy / 8%?
5"‘ ;," /Hn- ' I ,.__. P f ,f L/?,;; ,- /”
ke bfdnature (JF ! Date Ay

}r‘ﬂf ¢ JYLe éﬁm/ f%-f?;/ f e /‘"f‘::‘éw}"’/ d

Pt;irch'xsing Manager Data \F}p{*—mce Dirsctor Date




R LML LNUNLBEIG LE-UY4 o ' B Purchaser

CONTRACT TYPE: SUB _ Provider
Contract Review Cover Sheet

Instructions: Departments are required to complete this form and send with two copies of the contract t
General Services. Review the County Policy and Procedure Manual for specifics on the Contract Revie

Process.
New Contract: [ or, 11-084 1 85870 or,
{Check bax If yes) —
Amendment to Contract # Addendum to Conlract #
Human Services Department Sara Mooren %8431
Originating Department Contact Person Phone
Contract with; Northwest Passage, LTD. .
(Name of entity)
Contract Period; Start Dats; 10172014 Expiration Date; 12/34/2019
Contract Amount: $ Rate x number of aporoved cllents
SERVICE RATE (1/1-6/30/11)  UNIT CHANGE FROM PRIOR YEAR
Residential Care Centers (RCC) $275.00 Day 0%
RCC - 80-Day Clinical Assessmant $310.00 Day 0%
SERVICE RATE (7/1/-12/31/11)  UNIT AMENDED AMOUNT
Residential Care Centers (RCC) $285.00 Day +3.68%
RCC - 30-Day Clinical Assessment $300.00 . Day ~3.2%

Expenditure/ Revenue Account Numbers:_36-3638-0000-64504  CHild Proteciive Services — Substitute Gare
(provide 9-digit object codes) 36-3654-0000-84604  Juvenile Justica Services = Substituts Care

Fxecutive Summary: Rock County Huiman Services Department has contracts with several substitute
care pravlders, The number of children approved for placament at each facility will determine the
actual amount of each contract. As of July 1%, 2011, The WI Department of Children and Families Is
how setting Group Home, Residential Care Center and Treatment Foster Care provider rates. The

Rurpose of this amendment s tg reflect the new rate for new placements bacinning, b1, 0044
NEW E] iR AMENDMENT TO: __11--0%4 /88870 ADDENDUM TO:
NO. 8581193

i A

the new tate for new placements beginning 7/1/11 for perded of 1/1/11 - 12/31/11

X f Funds:
Carpovation Counsel has reviewed ﬂ]is Total Flsﬁcglujm,pact&ﬁoulce © - QM/ /d?‘:ﬁ
Robument and finds it o be proper,as to form. / TS B gl /56
AT IY A E fo P27
”;i’.-"ﬁ" Ty \J N "-'TM""SQ‘w-»-w Dat ' kY iy
o e "y
S ” N J 75l
1 { 1 {{ ﬁfﬁﬂa/ m/f:l?/;e’ RIS e — B
[ . - ﬁr’ ;,OV . d[;w./r."#:' Dato Ein;g{ce‘l)irector ae
Nl

h Purﬁasing Manager '



Conftract Review Cover Sheet

Instructions: Departments are required to complete this form and send with two coples of
the contract to General Services. Review the County Policy and Procedure Manual for
specifics on the Contract Review Process.

New Contract: | | o, 14-109/85653 or,
{Check box If yes)
Armendment to Contract# Addendum to Contract #
Human Services Department Sara Mooren %8431
Criginating Department Contact Parson FPhone
Cantract with: Willowglen Academy Wisconsin, Ine,
Contract Pariod: Start Date: 09201 - Expiration Date: 12/31/2011
Cantract Amount: $ Rate x number of approved clients
SERVICE RATE {3/3-6/30/11) UNIT  CHANGE FROM PRIOR YEAR
Resldential Care Center (RCC)--Manltoba $262.40 ay  New contract in 2041
SERVICE RATE (7M-12/31/11)  UNIT AMENDED AMOUNT
Residential Care Center (RCC)--iManitoba $262.40 Day
Residential Care Center {RCC)-Main Unit North 5262.40 Ray  Mew sarvice coniractsd
Hein Group Home $1658.00 Day  New Service
Willowglen School® $115.01 Day  New Service

Expaenditure/ Revenue Account Numbers: 36-3838-0000-64604 __Child Protective Services — Substitute Care
{(provide 9-digit object cades) _ 36-3654-0000-64604  Juvenile Justice Services - Substitute Care

Executive Summary: Rock County Human Services Depattment has confracts with several substitute
care providers, The nymber of chiidren approved for placement at each facility will determine the actug
amount of each contract. As of July 1%, 2011, The WT Department of Children and Families is now
setting Group Home, Residential Care Center and Treatment Foster Care provider rates, The purpose
of this amendment is to reflect the naw rate for new placements beginning July 1, 2011, There are

also new services added, which our youth have already accessed,

New [ “  AMENDMENT TO: 11-108/88953 ADDENDUM TO:

ADMINISTRATION CONTRACT REVIEW NO. 88il90

Amendment o combract between Reck Co, Human Services Dapt, and Wiliowelen Academy Wi soansin I

Lo veflsct tha nev ;
have already w:}z;@zgfﬂ for new placements beginning 7/1/11 and wew services sadded which youth

Corpaoration Counsel has:reviewed this Total Fiscal Impact & Source of Funds:
Dacuy‘nent and finds it to he proper as to-fdrm, R
o . o f‘
J,;.{ PR ? ) s ‘f. / iﬂmb L Rer =, } j Cf{g
é IR o (‘f [ ! PN"’ ‘“': f}
/ tgnature f 'f' Bate b e

ﬂzﬁ"!&% f;’/ ’@/,Q?/U fm’k&?&;}“""‘ f%‘“;?ﬁf”

Purc?ﬂsmg Manager Date Fipance Diroctor e




- ROCK COUNTY -
11-69
Transfer No.
Whﬁcﬁﬂwa,@w mﬁamﬂ‘wwﬂdHnmm Charmian Klyve 11/1/11
Department | Department Head Date
FROM

TO

ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT #

DESCRIPTION

36-3634-0000-61610 | Health Ins. (CPS) 23,882 36-3634-0000-67130 ITerminals & PCs (CP8) 9,810
36-3634-0000-67161 IEquipment $5,000 + (CES) 11,572
36-3634-0000-64701 Software Purch (CPS) -2,500

36~-3730~-0000-67171 Equip $5,000+ (Job nﬁﬁﬂv 6,386

Sufficient funds are available in the above object code
for the requested transfer,

DATE
Governing Committee =
Finance Committee : X

File




TO: FINANCE DIRECTOR

REQUESTED BY: HSD

1)

2)

3)

4

ROCK COUNTY

TRANSFER REQUESTS

e

FINANCE DIRECTOR

RECEIVED
¥ [/ 6T
NOV 2 oom

DATE: \\\m\\\

Department Department :amzwwmm_iﬁ:.m \
FROM: AMOUNT TO: AMOUNT
ACCOUNT #: 36-3634-0000-61610 $ 23,882.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3634-0000-67130 5 9,810.00
DESCRIPTION: Heslth Insurance (CPS) DESCRIPTION: Terminals and PCs (Child Protective Services)
e gui)
CURRENT BALANCE: § goluyy 7w
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT #: 36-3634-0000-67161 $ 11,572.00
DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: HSD Equipment $5000 and Over (CPS)
CURRENT BALANCE: 3
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT #: 36-3634-0000-64701 $ 2,500.00
DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:  Software Purchase (CPS)
CURRENT BALANCE: §
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: 36-3730-0000-62210 3 6,386.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3730-0000-67161 & 6,386.00
DESCRIPTION: Telephone (Job Center) DESCRIPTION: HSD Equipment $5000 and Over (Job Center)
i
CURRENT BALANCE: § ¢/ vy 1'% e
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

REASON FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER - BE SPECIFIC:
CPS Health Insurance - Funds are available due to a combination of staff turnover and new staff with lower than expected health insurance costs. Vacant positions are budgeted at full family
insurance and new staff have lower insurance costs if they instead chose "employee only' coverage or a lower level than full family.

REASON TRANSFER IS NECESSARY - BE SPECIFIC:

Job Center Telephone - Job Center partners are charged directly for phone usage which has been lower than anticipated.

CPS:

Terminats and PCs - Funds are needed to purchase 4 Tablet Computer Packages (52,315 each) to replace 4 workers' compuiters, 2 docking stations and one monitor.

HSD Equipment - HSD is requesting to purchase 2 multi-function copiers ($3,786 each) to replace existing lower performing copy machines.

Software Purchase - HSD is requesting to purchase 20 Dragon Naturally Speaking software licenses for CPS workers. This will allow for software transcription of casework

and assessment notes and saving actual transcription time as previously workers were dictating fnio tape recorders and support staff were manually transeribing.

Job Center: HSD is requesting to purchase a multi-function copier for the Resource Room to replace a copier that is no longer functioning.

Revised: 12/9/10




ROCK COUNTY o
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS - TRANS 1120
_ Transfer MNo.
Wgcmmﬂn by Human Services Charmian Klyvé _ 11/1/11
Department Department Head Date
S FROM | TO
}OGOGZH. # . DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
36~3602-0000-63407 | Computer mﬂv@HHmm 7,636 36-3602-0000-67130 iTerminals & PCs 1,850
. : ‘ 36-3602-0000-67171 |Equip $5,000 + 15,786
36-3602-0000-61710 | Worker's Comp. 14,000 mm:wmomloooo..mqwoo Capital Improvement - 114,000
36-3604-0000-62119"{ Other Contracted Své 1,800 36-3604-0000-67130 . |Terminals & PCs 1,800
FISCAL NOTE:
Sufficient funds are available in the above object code
for the requested transfer.
DATE COMMITTEE CHAIR

Governing Committee i

Finance Commiites : &

| File




TO: FINANCE DIRECTOR
REQUESTED BY: HSD

ROCK COUNTY

TRANSFER REQUESTS

&

FINANCE DIRECTOR

RECEIVED
# f1-To

NOY 2 201

\N\vn& DATE: /1 \w\ \\\n\x

Department Department Head Siggiafure =
FROM: AMOUNT TO: AMOUNT

I) HACCOUNT #: 36-3602-0000-63407 $ 7,636.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3602-0000-67130 3 1,850.00

DESCRIPTION: Computer Supplies (Overhead) DESCRIPTION: Terminzls and PCs (Overhead)

gV

CURRENT BALANCE: § /0, G¥Y 11975

PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
2) [TACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT #: 36-3602-0000-67161 3 5,786.00

DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: HSD Equipment $5000 and over (Overhead)

CURRENT BALANCE: §

PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
3) [|[ACCOUNT #: 36-3602-0000-61710 $ 14,000.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3602-0000-67200 $ 14,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Worker's Compensation (Overhead) DESCRIPTION:  Capital Improvements (Overhead)

oM

CURRENT BALANCE: $62,1¥3 g

PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
4) ||ACCOUNT #: 36-3604-0000-62119 $ 1,806.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3604-0000-67130 3 1,800.00

DESCRIPTION: Other Contracted Services (Economie Support) DESCRIPTION: Terminals and PCs (Economic Support)

-y
CURRENT BALANCE: s /, ¥/ /7%y
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

REASON FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER - BE SPECIFIC:

Computer Supplies - Additional expenses were included in the 2011 HSD Budget related to the CSP and Qutpatient office move to Franklin Street that were not realized.

Worker's Compensation - HSD has seen a lower amount of claims than anticipated in 2011

Economic Support Other Contracted Services - HSD budgeted finds to contract with a provider for heaith services in 201 | and after discussions with the provider the annual amount was lower

than expected.

REASON TRANSFER IS NECESSARY - BE SPECIFIC:
Overhead:

Terminals and PCs - Funds requested to purchase 1 replacement computer (mobile thin client) and a replacement monitor for staff.
HSD Equipment - Funds requested to purchase 1 multi-function copier which will replace a lower functioning model and alse allow for the removal of several office printers.
Capital Improvements - Funds are requested to replace existing non-functioning and dilapidated fumiture and office equipment throughout the Department,

Economic Support Terminals and PCs - Funds needed to purchase 2 Level 1 Laptops for use at the Job Center.

Revised: 12/9/10




!

ROCK COUNTY

11-71

Transfer No.

Charmian Klyve -

11/1/11
Department Department Head Date
—— e ROM | 1o
"ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION AMO ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION | %ﬁo&. NT |
36-3646~0000-61610 | Health Ins (JJ)

36-3646-0000-67130
36-3664-0000-62119

Terminals & PCs (JJ) 9,600
36-3664-0000-62105

Contracted Food Sve (JDC} 12,500 Other Contracted Sve (JDG) 12,500

Sufficient funds are available in the above object code
for the requested transfer.

DATE

Governing Committee &

Finance Committeg - &

File



TO: FINANCE DIRECTOR

REQUESTED BY: IISD

5

2)

3)

4

ROCK COUNTY

TRANSFER REQUESTS

(Licpsins (LT e

DATE:

FroRis

RECEWVED
Hl-F)

ROV 2 oo

%Hmwﬁ}?mﬁwm mmmnﬁnm;@i

P s

Department Department Head m:ﬁE,m
FROM: AMOUNT TO: AMOUNT
ACCOUNT #: 36-3646-0000-61610 $ 9,600.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3646-0000-67130 5 9,600.00
DESCRIPTION: Health Insurance (Juvenile Justice) DESCRIPTION: Terminals and PCs (Juvenile Justice)
el
CURRENT BALANCE: § 207,979 N
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: 36-3664-0000-62105 5 12,500.00 ACCOUNT #: 36-3664-0000-62119 3 12,500.00
DESCRIPTION: Contracted Food Service (JDC) DESCRIPTION:  Other Contracted Services (JDC)
- Y

CURRENT BALANCE: § &5%° " g
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT #:
DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:
CURRENT BALANCE: §
PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT #:
DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:

CURRENT BALANCE: 3§

PROVIDED BY THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

REASON FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER - BE SPECIFIC:
JJPS Health Insurance; Funds are avaitable due to a combination of staff tmmover and new staff with lower than expected health insurance costs. Vacant positions are budgeted at full family

insurance and new sfaff have lower insurance costs if they instead chose 'employee only’ coverage or a lower level than full family.

Juvenile Detention Center:

Contracted Food Services: Funds are available in JDC Contracted Food Services due to a low average daily census. This is mainly due to programmatic and system changes
implemented in the Juvenile Justice and Prevention Services Division around juvenile intakes to detention and a reduction in sanctions.
REASON TRANSFER IS NECESSARY - BE SPECIFIC:
JJPS Terminals and PCs: Funds are requested to purchase 6 mobile thin client packages ($1,600 each) to replace older computers for those workers while allowing them to be more mobile.

JDC Other Contracted Services: Country Nurses has been utilized more than anticipated at the Juvenile Detention Center to provide required medical services while one of the nurse positions

has been vacant or when the current nurse has time off,

Revised: 12/9/10



ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN PURCHASING DIVISION

!
E
i
}
; FINANCE DIRECTOR

l PROJECT #: 2012-04
i PROJECT NAME:  PROFESSIONAL SEGURITY SERVICES
; DUE DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2011 — 12:00 NOON
| DEPARTMENT: HUMAN SERVICES
:= DIAMOND PER MAR WATSON SELDIN MIDWEST
DETECTIVE SECURITY SECURITY | SECURITY | PROTECTION
! et b G S TS e MADISONY  ROCKTONIL | ROSEMONTIL | MADISON Wi
REGULAR RATE GUARD 13.76 12.90 13.70 13.50
SUPERVISCR 14.99
HOLIDAY RATE 19.42 GUARD 19.54 19.35 19.00 19.95
SUPERVISCR 21.29
2013 INCREASE 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
2014 INCREASE 3% 3% 2% 3% | 2% |
RATER 1 80 80 65 60 40
RATER 2 80 85 75 50 50
RATER 3 | 90 |

TOTAL SCORE

RANKING

Request for Proposal was advertised in the Beloit Daily News and on the Tnternet. Eight additional vendors were
solictted that did not respond.

Proposals were evaluated based on the following criteria;
1. EXPERIENGE 25 POINTS MAXIMUM

2. STAFF QUALIFICATIONS 25 POINTS MAXIMUM

3. PRICING —50 POINTS MAXIMUM

PREPARED BY: JODI{ MILLIS
PURCHASING MANAGER

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMEND&'H% DIAMOND DETEGTIVE
ﬁ / st ensl SV @Q /0 A’?/ A/
SioNATURE AL LY T TDATE

GOVERNING COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

CHAIR VOTE DATE

PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT:

CHAIR VOTE DATE



ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN PURCHASING DIVISION
FINANCE DIRECTOR FAX (608) 757-5539
PHONE (608) 757-5517

PROJECT NUMBER 2011-85

PROJECT NAME JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER DOOR REPLACEMENT
BID DUE DATE OCTOBER 25, 2011 — 1:30 P.M.
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
QUALITY DOOR BACHMANN GILBANK
WIRAPIDS WI | CONSTRUCTION | GONSTRUCTION
MADISON W CLINTON W
BID PRICE $ 5,001.00 $6,181.00 $ 7,800.00
START DATE 12/12/11 12/1/11 1177711
COMPLETION DATE | 12/16/11 12/1/11 1272311

invitation to Bid was advertised in the Beloit Daily News and on the Internet. Nine
additional vendors were solicited that did not respond.

PREPARED BY: Qf}*‘éf A INlbs)
DEPARTMENT HEAD RQCOM %E?ION Z 2(,&[/&\4/ \ZM’E

) zWLw /2 4%/ v
SIGNATHRE DATE'

GOVERNING COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

CHAIR VOTE DATE

PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT:

%MMMJL—\“ S-G ))“ 3- 1)

CHAIR VOTE DATE




[Ua TN+ B s MO S 2 R S

[ N I I B I SR R e L o e e e e i i i ol
W gy O o= O wu @ <o,y o= =

RESOLUTION NG. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sara Mootren
DRAFTED BY

Human Services Board
INITIATED BY

November 1, 2011
DATE DRAFTED

Human Services Board
SUBMITTED BY

Amending the 2011 Rock County Human Services Department Budget to Reallocate
Funding for Child Care Administration and Operations

WHEREAS, the Rock County Human Services Department annually receives funding for administration
of Child Care Programs through the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families; and,

WHERFEAS, adininistration of Child Care Programs consists of inspecting, licensing, and investigating
child care providers and benefit recipients; and,

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Children and Families combined the contract for
adoinistration of Child Care Programs with the contract for Child Care Eligibility; and,

WHEREAS, Child Care Eligibility funds are used for staff time to determine eligibility, the
administration of Wisconsin Shares, and child care provider certification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled

this day of 2011, does hereby amend the 2011 Rock County Human
Services Department budget as follows:

Budget Increase Amended
Account/Description 11/1/11 (Decrease) Budget
Source of Funds
36-3610-0000-42100 $317,946 £205,720 $523,675
Federal Aid
36-3726-0000-42100 $205,72%  ($205,729) $0
Federal Aid
Use of Funds
36-3610-0000-68201 $317,946 $205,729 $523,675
Allocated Economic Support Services
36-3726-0000-68201 $205,729 (3205,729) %0

Allocated Economic Support Services




Amending the 2011 Rock County Human Services Department Budget to Reallocate

Funding for Child Care Administration and Operations
Page 2

Respectfilly submitted,
FINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT

Human Services Board

Reviewed and approved on a vote of

Brian Xnudson, Chair

Sally Jean Weaver-Landers, Vice Chair : - .
Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Terry Pell

Robert Fizzell

Kathy Kelm

Vacant

Phillip Owens

Terry Thomas

Marvin Wopat

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution combines two Federal Aid funded programs into one cost center. No net fiscal impact.

Finance Director

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Rjgg???iiad.

Cralg Knutsen
County Administrator

LEGAL NOTE:

As an amendment to the adopted 2011 County Budget, this Resolution requires a 2/3
vote of the entire mepbership of the County Board pursuant to sec. 65.90(5)(a),




Executive Summary

Amending the 2011 Rock County Human Services Department Budget to
Reallocate Funding for Child Care Administration and Operations

The Rock County Human Services Department (HSD) annually receives funding for
administration of Child Care Programs through the Wisconsin Department of Children and
Families (DCF). In the past HSD was awarded two separate contracts. The first was for the
administration of Child Care Programs, which consists of inspecting, licensing, and
investigating child care providers and benefit recipients. The second was for Child Care
Eligibility, which funds staff time to determine eligibility, the administration of Wisconsin.
Shares, and child care provider certification.

In 2011 DCF combined the both allocations into one contract. The Human Services
Department had still included them as two separate amounts in two cost centers. This

resolution amends the 2011 HSD Budget to reallocate funding to combine both contract
amounts into the Child Care Administration Budget (36-3610-0000-42100).

No additional county funds are required.

Thank you for your consideration,



ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR’S REPORT
WEDNESDAY, November 9, 2011

HSD MANAGEMENT TEAM MEETING — October 25, 2011
Meeting Cancelled.

HSD MANAGEMENT TEAM MELETING — November 1, 2011
Meeting Cancelled.




